



May 10, 2023

**Listing Department,
BSE Ltd.,**
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code: **532633**

**Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,**
“Exchange Plaza”,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400 051
Symbol: **ALLSEC**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copy of newspaper publication of the Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023 in Financial Express (English newspaper) and Malai Malar (Tamil newspaper) on May 10, 2023.

The same will be made available on the Company's website - www.allsectech.com/investor-information/.

Request you to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Allsec Technologies Limited

SRIPIRIYA Digitally signed by
DARSHINI SRIPIRIYADARSHINI
Date: 2023.05.10
16:58:50 +05'30'

Sripriyadarshini
Company Secretary
Encl:a/a

ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Regd. Office : 46-C, Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai – 600 042.

Tel.: +91.44.4299 7070 web: www.allsectech.com

Corporate Identity Number : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : contactus@allsectech.com

CHALET

HOTELS

Registered office:

Raheja Tower, Plot No. C-30, Block 'G' Next to Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra. Mumbai 400 051

Email ID:

investorrelations@chalet-hotels.com, website: www.chalet-hotels.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

(Rs. in million)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Continuing operations	3,457.83	3,218.01	1,535.19	11,779.54	5,297.39
EBITDA before exceptional items from Continuing operations	1,602.71	1,455.48	369.34	5,023.04	1,204.09
(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(65.37)
Profit / (Loss) before income tax	714.59	1,411.15	(299.40)	2,728.29	(1,468.85)
Profit/(Loss) for the period / year	391.77	1,023.52	(114.56)	1,858.36	(814.69)
Total Comprehensive Income /(Expense) for the period /year	386.91	1,023.59	(112.73)	1,853.72	(813.19)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	2,050.25	2,050.25	2,050.24	2,050.25	2,050.24
Other Equity	-	-	-	13,394.60	11,362.30
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Continuing and Discontinued operations					
Basic (*not annualised) (in Rs.)	*1.91	*4.99	*(0.56)	9.06	(3.98)
Diluted (*not annualised) (in Rs.)	*1.91	*4.99	*(0.56)	9.06	(3.98)

Notes:

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Continuing operations	3,325.21	3,082.09	1,452.07	11,240.74	5,014.71
Profit / (Loss) before income tax from Continuing operations	724.68	1,399.71	(282.50)	2,699.85	(1,356.43)
Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from Continuing operations	402.29	1,012.49	(97.60)	1,830.97	(636.08)
(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(65.37)

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended 31 March 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarterly and year ended 31 March 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.chalet-hotels.com.

2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9 May 2023.

3) The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For Chalet Hotels Limited
(CIN - L55101MH1986PLC038538)
Sd/-
Sanjay Sethi
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN. 00641243)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 9 May 2023

ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

Extracts of Consolidated Audited Financial results for the Year ended 31 March 2023 and Unaudited Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter ended 31 March 2023

(Rupees in Lakh except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	10,798	39,045	8,537
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,521	6,454	1,819
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,521	6,454	1,819
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,212	4,886	1,750
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,315	5,072	1,880
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet #	21,444	21,444	19,420
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	7.95	32.06	11.48
	(b) Diluted	7.95	32.06	11.48

Balance for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2023 and balance for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2022, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and quarter ended 31 March 2022

Notes:

1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The results for the year ended 31 March 2023 have been audited and for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 has been reviewed by our statutory auditors. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2023 and have issued an unmodified review report for the quarter ended 31 March 2023. The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 08 May 2023.

2. The consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 and for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 includes the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.

3. Allsec Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Digital Business Services (DBS) and Human Resource Outsourcing (HRO)

4.

Standalone Financial Results	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2023	Year Ended 31-Mar-2023	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2022
Particulars	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
(a) Income from operations (net)	7,692	27,907	5,965
(b) Profit before tax	755	5,785	892
(c) Profit after tax	559	4,632	914
(d) Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	13	12	103
(e) Total comprehensive income for the period	572	4,644	1,017

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 are available on the Company's website under investors section (www.allsectech.com) or at the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com).

6. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period .

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ajit Isaac
Chairman

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 08 May 2023

Nitta Gelatin India Limited

REGD. OFFICE : 56/715, SBT AVENUE, PANAMPILLY NAGAR, KOCHI , KERALA - 682036
(Corporate Identification number : L24299KL1975PLC002691)
Email: investorcell@nitta-gelatin.co.in Tel: +91- 484-2317805

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,968.81	11,961.25	11,884.52	49,206.41		14,596.86	13,972.88	14,231.73	56,618.44	51,055.40
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	1,916.44	2,652.71	1,241.93	7,808.34		3,761.06	2,311.50	3,334.84	1,840.13	9,609.89
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	1,916.44	2,652.71	1,241.93	7,808.34		3,761.06	2,311.50	3,631.71	1,840.13	9,906.76
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	1,383.41	2,074.76	868.74	5,876.45		2,659.70	1,677.47	2,879.53	1,310.42	7,389.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,516.98	2,023.19	699.45	5,885.80		2,433.77	1,811.15	2,827.09	1,132.23	7,394.42
6	Equity Share Capital	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92		907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	23,086.40		17,563.76	-	-	-	25,852.74
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹10/-each) (not annualised for quarter)										
	a) Basic: (₹)	15.24	22.85	9.57	64.72		29.29	17.83	30.02	13.43	77.44
	b) Diluted: (₹)	15.24	22.85	9.57	64.72		29.29	17.83	30.02	13.43	77.44

Notes:

1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI ("Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements") Regulations, 2015, as amended.

2. The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of products which form part of a single product group which represents one operating segment. As the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") reviews business performance at an overall group level, disclosure requirement under Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segment" is not applicable.

3. Performance of the plant in Reva Division, Bharuch of the Company is reported as a cost centre for products used captively for manufacture of Gelatin and profit centre for products sold to external customers (including Group Company). To comply with pollution control board guidelines the Company needs to incur additional expense to manufacture one of the products exported from the division. The management was not utilising the installed capacity in full due to the higher manufacturing cost as mentioned above. In the opinion of management, the manufacture and sale of this product would qualify as a cash generating unit ("CGU") as per Ind AS 36 as it represents an identifiable group of assets that generates cash inflows that are largely independent of the cash inflows from other assets or groups of assets. Consequently, an impairment testing of the carrying value of certain identified property, plant and equipment used for manufacture of this product as at 31 March 2023 was carried out in the manner prescribed in Ind AS 36 and provision for impairment amounting to ₹ 531.95 Lakhs is carried in the books, which is considered to be adequate.

4. As per approved policy for risk mitigation against foreign exchange rate fluctuations, the Company takes forward foreign exchange contract for USD denominated current and future receivables. Ind AS 109 mandates recognition of cash flow hedge in situations where hedge effectiveness can be established for the hedged item and the hedging instrument and the company was recognizing Mark to Market ("MTM") gain or loss in other comprehensive income till 30 June 2022. As a matter of prudence and the future challenges in establishing hedge effectiveness for cash flow hedge, the company recognized the MTM loss on outstanding forward foreign exchange contracts amounting to ₹ 396.00 Lakhs in the profit and loss account for the quarter and the half year ended 30 September 2022. Certain forward foreign exchange contracts were cancelled/utilised subsequently and the incremental loss was accounted in the statement of profit and loss in the respective quarters. The MTM loss on the remaining forward foreign exchange contracts recognised as on 31 March 2023 is ₹ 63.07 Lakhs.

5. Other income for the year ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 includes dividend of ₹ 472.50 Lakhs and ₹ 175.00 Lakhs respectively, received from the subsidiary company.

6. During the quarter ended 31 December 2022, the management decided to exercise the option permitted under Section 115BAA of the Income-tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019. Accordingly, the deferred tax liabilities (net) as at 31 March 2022 and the estimate of tax expense for the year ended 31 March 2023 have been re-measured. Consequently, deferred tax expense for year ended 31 March 2023 includes a charge of ₹ 22.96 Lakhs (quarter ended 31 December 2022: ₹ 22.96 Lakhs), net of Minimum Alternate Tax ("MAT") credit written off amounting to ₹ 109.00 Lakhs (quarter ended 31 December 2022: ₹ 109.00 Lakhs).

7. The Board of Directors has proposed a dividend of ₹ 1.18/- per preference share (@ 5.4029% p.a.) on 929,412 Optionally Convertible (non cumulative) preference shares of ₹ 170/- each for 47 days, a dividend of ₹ 0.7650/- per preference share (@ 7.65063% p.a.) on 44,44,444 redeemable preference shares of ₹ 10/- each and a dividend of ₹ 7.5 /- per equity share (75 % of the face value of ₹ 10/- per share) in their meeting held today which is subject to approval by the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

8. The Board of Directors of Nitta Gelatin India Limited at its meeting held on 2 January 2023 has approved the issuance of equity shares of the Company having face value of ₹ 10/- each, on a Rights basis to eligible equity shareholders of the Company as on the Record Date (to be determined and notified later) for an amount of upto ₹ 4077.00 Lakhs (the "Rights Issue"), in accordance with the relevant SEBI Regulations, the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable subject laws/regulations and subject to such regulatory and statutory approvals, as may be required in this regard.

9. The management identified an employee who is suspected to have colluded with vendors and manipulated certain vignette records of a raw material which resulted in making excess payments to two vendors. During the quarter ended 31 March 2023, an external agency was appointed by management for investigation and the agency reported that there were indications of manipulations in vignette and actual quantity received was less than the quantity of raw materials recorded in books. The financial impact of this suspected fraud is estimated to be ₹ 200.83 Lakhs spread over a period of two years. Since the amount involved is not material and consumption of raw material is accounted in books on the basis of value of quantity recorded in books, no further adjustment is required in the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023. The Company has taken disciplinary proceedings against the suspected employee and has enhanced checks and controls around sourcing, weightment and payment for purchase of raw materials.

10. The cost of raw materials consumed for the quarter and the year ended 31 March 2023 includes provision created towards slow moving inventory of Fish protein amounting to ₹ 649.00 Lakhs. This raw material was procured based on budgeted sales to a South Korean customer which, however, did not materialize because of economic slowdown in that country. Further, an amount of ₹ 121.63 Lakhs is created towards provision for slow moving finished goods.

11. The financial performance of the Company is dependent on quality / availability of Crushed Bone, its price and market demand of finished goods.

12. In accordance with National Highways Authority of India's ("NHAI") notification dated 26 May 2019 and subsequent communication by Sub Divisional Officer and Competent Land Acquisition Authority, Ballapur, a portion of the land belonging to the subsidiary company, Banni Proteins Limited has been compulsorily acquired by NHAI. The compensation amounting to ₹ 303.95 Lakhs including interest was received on 12 January 2023. Compensation, net of written down value, amounting to ₹ 296.87 Lakhs has been accounted under "Exceptional item" in the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023. The Group has reserved the right for higher compensation and has filed an appeal for arbitration before the competent authority.

13. Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.

14. "The above standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6 May 2023 and 8 May 2023."

15. Prior period/year comparatives have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform with the current period/year classification.

Kochi
May 8, 2023

For Nitta Gelatin India Limited
Sd/-
Philip Chacko M
Managing Director
DIN : 01219764

NELCAST LIMITED

CIN : L27109AP1982PLC003518

Regd. Office: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101. Tel : 08624 - 251266.
Fax : 08624 - 252066. Website : www.nelcast.com Email: nelcast@nelcast.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended ("Rules"), the Company is required to transfer all equity shares in respect of which the dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more and also the Unclaimed IPO Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account established by the Central Government.

In terms of various requirements set out in the Rules, the Company is required to transfer shares of those shareholders who have not claimed their dividends for the last seven consecutive years i.e., from the financial year 2015-16 onwards. In this regard, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders in their registered address, whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Account under the said Rules for taking appropriate action(s).

The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Account on its website at www.nelcast.com placed under Investors Information. The shareholders may note that such shares transferred to IEPF can be claimed back from IEPF Authority after following the procedures prescribed in the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by 4th August 2023 for claim of unpaid dividend from the financial year 2015-16 onwards, the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Account as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the Company's Share Transfer Agent viz., M/s.Bigshare Services Private Limited (Unit: Nelcast Limited) Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093 Tel: +91-22-62638200, Fax: +91-22-62638299 Email: investor@bigshareonline.com Website: www.bigshareonline.com.

For NELCAST LTD.
Sd/-
(S.K. SIVAKUMAR)
Company Secretary

Place : Gudur.
Date : 9th May 2023

THINKINK PICTUREZ LIMITED

(Formerly Think Ink Studio Limited)

Regd Off.: Bunglow No. 8/71, Mhada, S V P Nagar, 4 Bunglow Mhada, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053
CIN: L22300MH2008PLC181234, E-mail: kjha@thinkinkpicturez.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Rs. In lakhs

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended (31-03-2023)	Current Year ended (31-03-2023)	Corresponding quarter ended (31-03-2022)
1.	Total Income	1,906.70	2,560.37	1040.83
2.	Net Profit before tax	244.32	594.72	406.19
3.	Net Profit after tax	94.27	444.67	303.36
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	94.27	444.67	303.36
6.	Paid up equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 5/- per share)	1481.40	1481.40	1481.40
7.	Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value Rs 5/- per share) (not annualised)	0.32	1.50	1.02

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Companies website (www.thinkinkpicturez.com).

Place : Mumbai
Dated : May 9, 2023

Sd/-
Kanhaiya Kumar Jha
Chief Financial Officer

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

financialexp.epa.in

CHENNAI/KOCHI

வருகிற 12-ந்தேதி

எடப்பாடி பழனிசாமி பிறந்தநாளை பிரமாண்டமாக கொண்டாட ஏற்பாடு தமிழகம் முழுவதும் அ.தி.மு.க. சார்பில் சிறப்பு நிகழ்ச்சிகள்

சென்னை, மே.10— அ.தி.மு.க. பொதுச்செயலாளர் எடப்பாடி பழனிசாமிக்கு வருகிற 12-ந்தேதி 69-வது பிறந்தநாள் ஆகும். இதையொட்டி நேற்று அவர் திருப்பியில் சாமி தரிசனம் செய்தார்.

பிறந்தநாள் கொண்டாட்டம் அதன்பிறகு அங்கிருந்து செலம்சென்றுள்ளார். இன்றும், நாளையும் சேலத்தில் தங்கி இருக்கும் அவர் கட்சி நிர்வாகிகள், தொண்டர்களை பார்த்துவிட்டு 12-ந்தேதி சென்னை வருகிறார். சென்னையிலும் கட்சி நிர்வாகிகளை சந்தித்து வாழ்த்து பெறுகிறார். இந்த முறை எடப்பாடி பழனிசாமியின் பிறந்த நாளான

கட்சிக்காரர்கள் தமிழ்நாடு முழுவதும் வெகு விமரிசையாக கொண்டாட முடிவு செய்துள்ளனர்.

நலத்திட்ட உதவி

கோவில்களில் சிறப்பு பூஜைகள், அன்னதானம், தங்கக் கூர் இழுத்தல் மற்றும் ஏழைகள் பயன்பெறும் வகையில் நலத்திட்ட உதவிகள் வழங்குவது எனப் பல் வேறு நிகழ்ச்சிகளுக்கு ஏற்பாடு செய்து வருகின்றனர்.

அ.தி.மு.க. பொதுச்செயலாளரான பிறகு எடப்பாடி சென்னை வருகிறார். சென்னையிலும் கட்சி நிர்வாகிகளை சந்தித்து வாழ்த்து பெறுகிறார். இந்த முறை எடப்பாடி பழனிசாமியின் பிறந்த நாளான

25 உழவர் சந்தைகளில் தொன்மை சார் உணவகம் தமிழக அரசு அரசாணை வெளியீடு

சென்னை, மே.10— தமிழ்நாட்டிற்கு உரிய தொன்மை மிக்க ஊட்டச் சத்து நிறைந்த, சிறுதானிய கூழ் வகைகள், சிற்றுண்டிகள், மூலிகை துப் வகைகள் போன்ற உணவுகளை வழங்கி நுகர்வோரிடம் விற்ப்பு ணர்வு ஏற்படுத்தி, 25 உழவர் சந்தைகளில் தொன்மை சார் உணவகம் அமைக்க அரசு அனுமதி வழங்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

முதற்கட்டமாக, கோயம்புத்தூர், திருஞக்கல், ஈரோடு, கன்னியாகுமரி, கள்ளக்குறிச்சி, கிருஷ்ணகிரி, மதுரை, நீலகிரி, பெரம்பலூர், புதுக்கோட்டை, ராம நாதபுரம், சேலம், தேனி, திருநெல்வேலி, திருப்பூர், திருச்சி, வேலூர் ஆகிய இடங்களில் அமைக்கப்பட்ட உள்ளது. இதன்படி சார் உணவகம் அமைப்பதற்கான வழிகாட்டு நெறிமுறைகள் வெளியிட்டுப்பட்டுள்ளது. அதில் உழவர் சந்தையில் தொன்மை சார் உணவகம் அதிகாலை 4 மணி முதல் பிற்பகல் ஒரு மணி வரை மட்டுமே நடத்தப்பட வேண்டும். சிறுதானிய உணவுகள், புவிசார் குறியீடு பெற்ற உணவுப் பொருட்கள் விற்பனை செய்யப்பட வேண்டும். உணவகத்திற்கு இலக்கிய நயம் சார்ந்த பெயர் துட்பட்டும் பலகையில் எழுதி உட்கைத்தரவு பிறப்பிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. உண வகம் நடத்துவோர் உழவர் சந்தை விதிமுறை களுக்கு உட்பட்டு செயல்பட வேண்டும். உணவு பாதுகாப்பு துறையில், உணவு பாதுகாப்பு து சான்றிதழ் பெற்று அதன்படி உணவகம் நடத்தி அறிவுறுத்தப்பட்டு உள்ளது. நெகிழ்ப்பைகள், பிளாஸ்டிக் டம்ளர்கள் பயன்படுத்தக்கூடாது என்றும் தமிழ்நாடு அரசாணையில் கூறப்பட்டு உள்ளது.

ந.க.எண்:19/2023/அ1

கிள்ளை பேருராட்சி

கடலூர் மாவட்டம்

நாள்: 05.05.2023

மறு ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி விளம்பரம்

கடலூர் மாவட்டம், கிள்ளை பேருராட்சியில் நகர்புற சாலை மேம்பாட்டு திட்டம் 2022-23-ன் கீழ் கிண்கண்ட பணிக்கு தகுதி வாய்ந்த ஒப்பந்ததாரர்களிடமிருந்து 19.05.2023 பிற்பகல் 3.00 மணி வரை பேருராட்சி செயல் அலுவலரால் ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி வரவேற்கப்படுகிறது. ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி <http://tenders.tn.gov.in> என்ற இணையதள மூலம் மட்டுமே ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி வரவேற்கப்படுகிறது. மேலும், ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி தொடர்பான இதர விவரங்களை அலுவலக நாட்களில் அலுவலகத்தில் ரேகியூலர் தெரிந்துகொள்ளலாம்.

வியாபாரம்

வ.எண்.	பணியின் விவரம்	பணி எண்ணிக்கை	மதிப்பீட்டுத் தொகை (வ.ச.ம)	பணி தொடக்க ரூ.	பணி முடிக்கும் காலம்
1	முழுக்குத்துறை தார் சாலை அமைத்தல் பணி	1	98.00	98000	180 நாட்கள்

திருத்தி, கே.மலவிகா தலைவர் கிள்ளை பேருராட்சி மன்றம்

வ.ம.எண்.கி.2493/ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி/2023 "தொண்டி வழு ஓட்டில் கைப்பிழை தாரை (பிழை எந்திரம் டைட்டிங்)

வ.எண்.	பணியின் விவரம்	பணி எண்ணிக்கை	மதிப்பீட்டுத் தொகை (வ.ச.ம)	பணி தொடக்க ரூ.	பணி முடிக்கும் காலம்
1	முழுக்குத்துறை தார் சாலை அமைத்தல் பணி	1	98.00	98000	180 நாட்கள்
திருத்தி, கே.மலவிகா தலைவர் கிள்ளை பேருராட்சி மன்றம்					
வ.ம.எண்.கி.2493/ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி/2023 "தொண்டி வழு ஓட்டில் கைப்பிழை தாரை (பிழை எந்திரம் டைட்டிங்)					

Sl.	Name of Work	Value put to Tender (Rs. in Lakhs) Approx.	EMD Rs. (Including GST) Completion	Period of (working days)
1.	Construction of 250MT Capacity cold storage at Veggil Sub Regulated Market in Erode District.	113.01	133,500/-	8 Months
2.	Construction of Integrated Agriculural Extension Centre at Vasudevanallur Block in Tenkasi District.	180.95	2,13,600/-	9 Months
3.	Construction of Integrated Agriculural Extension Centre at Nanguneri Block in Trunelveli District.	180.66	2,13,200/-	9 Months

Important dates: (1) Last date and time of receipt of tender from online on 25.05.2023 upto 5.45 PM. (2) Downloading the tender document by free of cost 17.05.2023 to 25.05.2023 upto 3.00 PM. (3) Date and time of opening e-Tender 26.05.2023 from 12.15 A.M. on wards. (4) For further details please visit website <https://tenders.tn.gov.in>. (5) Note: It is the responsibility of the tenderer to check any compendium issued for any correction or modification uploaded subsequently in website, the tenderer has to accept it and submit the tender. (6) The Tenderer has to take any responsibility for the delay / non-submission of tender / non-recognition of online payment caused due to non-availability of internet connection, network traffic / holidays or any other reasons. (7) Tender may be cancelled at any stage by competent authority. (8) Cost of EMD will be paid through online mode i.e. internet payment gateway (Credit/ Debit), Net banking, NEFT/ RTGS.

Executive Engineer, TNSAMB, Chennai - 32.

தமிழ்நாடு அரசு - இந்தி சமய அறிவுறுத்துதலை நோக்கமாக ஆவனமிகு ஆலோசனாநாயகர் அறிக்கட்டளை மாலைலமரம், திருக்கழுக்குன்றம் வட்டம், செங்கல்பட்டு மாவட்டம்.

வ.எண்.	பெயர்	M.P. NO	சர்வே எண்	விலைதீர்மானம்
1.	சிபு த/பெ பத்தவச்சலம்	1345/2022	272/4C -ல்	895 ஐரூ அடி
2.	கபாலம்மா க/பெ சந்திரன்	1344/2022	272/4C -ல்	1477 ஐரூ அடி
3.	K.V. செல்வம் த/பெ வேலு	1343/2022	272/4C -ல்	1598 ஐரூ அடி
4.	பி.வெங்கடேசன் த/பெ பிச்சை	1342/2022	272/4C -ல்	1356 ஐரூ அடி
5.	கே.சுந்தி த/பெ கோமாரன்	1341/2022	272/4C -ல்	968 ஐரூ அடி
6.	தே.குமாரவேல் த/பெ தேவிகு	1340/2022	272/4C -ல்	916 ஐரூ அடி
7.	செ.தமிழரசு த/பெ சௌந்தரம்	1339/2022	272/4C -ல்	870 ஐரூ அடி
8.	வி.குமார செல்வம் த/பெ விநாயகமூர்த்தி	1338/2022	272/4C -ல்	1167 ஐரூ அடி
9.	கி.சுந்தி த/பெ சின்னே செல்வம்	1337/2022	272/4C -ல்	1602 ஐரூ அடி
10.	க.சிதிரா த/பெ சந்திரன்	1336/2022	272/4C -ல்	870 ஐரூ அடி
11.	ச.சுஜாதி க/பெ சந்திரன்	1335/2022	272/4C -ல்	801 ஐரூ அடி
12.	ச.சுஜாதி க/பெ சந்திரன்	1334/2022	272/4C -ல்	892 ஐரூ அடி
13.	பன்னி செல்வம் த/பெ சின்னே செல்வம்	1333/2022	272/4C -ல்	1205 ஐரூ அடி
14.	பெ.தேசுமுத்து த/பெ வேலு செட்டியார்	1332/2022	272/4C -ல்	1052 ஐரூ அடி
15.	கி.சிதிராமசுந்தரம் த/பெ கிழவண்ணா	1330/2022	272/4C -ல்	1394 ஐரூ அடி
16.	புத்தி த/பெ பஞ்சவர்ணம்	1329/2022	272/4C -ல்	861 ஐரூ அடி
17.	மெதுவள்ளல் த/பெ பூபாலன்	1328/2022	272/4C -ல்	1012 ஐரூ அடி
18.	ப.ஹரி த/பெ பஞ்சவர்ணம்	1327/2022	272/4C -ல்	839 ஐரூ அடி
19.	ர.கண்ணன் த/பெ நங்குநாதன்	1346/2022	272/4C -ல்	547 ஐரூ அடி
20.	பா.பிழேமங்கன் த/பெ பாசசென்	1347/2022	272/4C -ல்	1095 ஐரூ அடி
21.	சிஞ்சுசை க/பெ மணி	1348/2022	272/4C -ல்	944 ஐரூ அடி
22.	தே.முத்து த/பெ தேவன்	1349/2022	272/4C -ல்	1158 ஐரூ அடி
23.	த.புஷ்பதி த/பெ தேவதேவன்	1350/2022	272/4C -ல்	1158 ஐரூ அடி
24.	ஆ.செந்திரன் த/பெ சிறுமுகம்	102/2021	272/7 -ல்	0.08 சென்ட்
25.	கி.சுஜாமயன் த/பெ சின்னே தேசபன்	1364/2022	272/4C -ல்	1650 ஐரூ அடி
26.	சிதிராணி த/பெ செந்திரன்	1363/2022	272/4C -ல்	1193 ஐரூ அடி
27.	பஞ்சவர்ண த/பெ செந்திரன்	1362/2022	272/4C -ல்	1549 ஐரூ அடி
28.	நாராயணன் த/பெ ஹரிசிறுவண்ணன்	1361/2022	272/4C -ல்	1672 ஐரூ அடி
29.	காட்டாளன் த/பெ ராஜி	1360/2022	272/4C -ல்	1295 ஐரூ அடி
30.	வணித் த/பெ சந்திரன்	1359/2022	272/4C -ல்	1325 ஐரூ அடி
31.	செந்தித் குமாரன் த/பெ விநாயக மூர்த்தி	1358/2022	272/4C -ல்	809 ஐரூ அடி
32.	பிரபாகரன் த/பெ வேணன்	1357/2022	272/4C -ல்	1214 ஐரூ அடி
33.	பாங்குடன் த/பெ ராஜசேகரன்	1356/2022	272/4C -ல்	1485 ஐரூ அடி
34.	க.கண்ணன் த/பெ செங்கலையன்	1355/2022	272/4C -ல்	555 ஐரூ அடி
35.	ராஜா க/பெ தேவிகு	1354/2022	272/4C -ல்	516 ஐரூ அடி
36.	ரகுமான் த/பெ பஞ்சுநாதன்	1353/2022	272/4C -ல்	1942 ஐரூ அடி
37.	முருகன் த/பெ சிறுமுகம்	1352/2022	272/4C -ல்	1346 ஐரூ அடி
38.	பாருதான் த/பெ செந்திரன்	1350/2022	272/4C -ல்	1223 ஐரூ அடி
39.	பாருதான் த/பெ செந்திரன்	1351/2022	272/4C -ல்	1398 ஐரூ அடி
40.	தயாபதி த/பெ பாசசென்	228/2021	272/2 -ல்	0.20 சென்ட்

மேற்கண்ட ஆக்கிரமிப்பாளராகிய தாங்கள் மனுதாருக்குத் தொழுவான நிலம் புல எண்.272/4C மற்றும் 272/2-ல் அனுமதிபுள்ள நிலங்களில் இருந்து காலி செய்யுமாறு இந்த சமய அறிவுறுத்துதலை கிணை அகலையார் இன்றளந்தித் துவக்கி தாங்கள் அனுமதிப்படுகிறது. கிம்மனுதலுது 23.05.2023 அன்று நடைபெடும் 12.00 மணிக்கு கிணையாரை நடைபெடும். சமயம் தாங்கள் இரண்டாவது அனுமதி வலங்குறி அகலையாரை அனுமதிப்படுகிறேன். இவ்வனுமதிப்படுகிறது. காலி செய்து ஆதாரங்களில் வழக்கி ஒதுக்கையடமாக தீர்ப்பு வழங்கப்படும என்பதை இதன் மூலம் ஒத்திவித்துக் கொள்ளப்படுகிறது.

உண்மையில்
செயல் அலுவலர்
தொண்டி வழு ஓட்டில் கைப்பிழை தாரை (பிழை எந்திரம் டைட்டிங்)
உதவி ஆணையர் / தங்கள்



ஆர்.கே.நகரில் தி.மு.க. அரசின் 2 ஆண்டு சாதனை விளக்க பொதுக்கூட்டம் பகுதி செயலாளர் ஜெபுதாஸ் பாண்டியன் தலைமையில் நடைபெற்றது. கூட்டத்தில் ஜே.ஜே.எபி.என்.எம்.எல்.ஏ. கலந்துகொண்டு ஏழைகளுக்கு நலத்திட்ட உதவிகளை வழங்கினார். நிகழ்ச்சியில் மாவட்டச் செயலாளர் த.இளைய அருணா, மண்டல குழு தலைவர் யு.நேதாஜி கணேசன் உட்பட பலர் கலந்து கொண்டனர்.

நாளை பட்டியல் வெளியாகிறது

5 அமைச்சர்கள் இலாகாக்கள் மாற்றம்? பரபரப்பு தகவல்கள்

சென்னை, மே 10— தமிழக அமைச்சரவையில் இருந்து ஆவடி நாசர் விடுவிக் கப்பட்டுள்ளார். அவருக்கு பதிலாக முன்னாள் மத்திய மந்திரி டி.ஆர்.பாலுவின் மகன் டி.ஆர்.பிராஜா புதிய அமைச்சராக நியமிக்கப் பட்டுள்ளார்.

அவர் நாளை பதவியேற்க உள்ள நிலையில் மேலும் 5 அமைச்சர்கள் இலாகாக்கள் மாற்றப்பட உள்ளதாக தகவல்கள் வெளியாகி வருகின்றது.

2021-ம் ஆண்டு ஆட்சி பொறுப்பேற்ற போது முதல்-அமைச்சர் மு.க. ஸ்டாலின் தலைமையில் 34 அமைச்சர்கள் பதவி ஏற்றனர்.

கடந்த ஆண்டு மார்ச் மாதம் 29-ந்தேதி அமைச்சர்கள் ராஜகணன் பன்னி, சிவசங்கர் ஆகியோரின் இலாகாக்கள் மாற்றம் செய்யப்பட்டது. மேலும் விளையாட்டு மேம்பாட்டுத் துறை அமைச்சராக உதயநிதி பொறுப்பேற்ற போது 10 அமைச்சர்களின் இலா காக்கள் மாற்றப்பட்டது. அமைச்சரவை எண்ணிக்கையும் 34-ல் இருந்து 35-ஆக உயர்ந்தது.

எம்.எல்.ஏ.க்கள் கொண்ட சட்டசபையில் இதற்கு மேல் அமைச்சர்கள் இன்ன எண்ணிக்கையை உயர்த்த முடியாது என்பதால் யாரையாவது நீக்கினால்தான் புதிய மந்திரியை நியமிக்க முடியும் என்ற நிலை இருந்தது.

இந்த நிலையில்தான் ஆவடி நாசர் நீக்கப்பட்டு டி.ஆர்.பி. ராஜா அமைச்சராக நியமிக்கப்பட்டு உள்ளார்.

டி.ஆர்.பிராஜா தி.மு.க. வில் தகவல் தொழில்நுட்ப பிரிவுச் செயலாளராக இருப்பதால் தகவல் தொழில்நுட்பத் துறை இலாகா அலுவல் பார்வனத் துறை இலாகா ஒதுக்கப்படும் என எதிர்பார்க்கப்படுகிறது. மேலும் தகவல் தொழில்

நுட்பத்துறை அமைச்சர் மனோ தங்கராஜ் இலாகா மாற்றம் செய்யப்பட்டு அவருக்கு பால்வனத்துறை அல்லது சுற்றுலாத் துறை இலாகா கிடைக்கும் என தெரிகிறது.

சுற்றுலாத்துறை அமைச்சராக உள்ள சாராபச்சந்திரன் இலாகா மாற்றம் செய்யப்படும் என்றும் கூறப்படுகிறது.

அமைச்சர் பெரிய சாமிக்கு வருவாய்த்துறை கிடைக்க வாய்ப்பு இருப்பதா கவும்

அப்படி மாற்றப் பட்டால் அவரிடம் உள்ள ஊரக வளர்ச்சித் துறை அமைச்சர் கே. கே. எஸ். எஸ். ஆர். ராமச்சந்திரனுக்கு வழங்க வாய்ப்புள்ளதாகவும் பேசப்படுகிறது.

சட்டத் துறை அமைச்சர் ரகுபதி இலாகாவும் மாற்றம் செய்யப்படும் என பேசப்படுகிறது. அமைச்சர் பழனிவேல் தியாகராஜன் சமரசம் ஆகிவிட்டதால் அவரது இலாகாவில் மாற்றம் ஏற்பட வாய்ப்பில்லை என்றும் தெரிகிறது.

கோவில்பட்டி வணிகர்கள் பிரச்சினைக்கு தீர்வு:

தமிழ்நாடு அரசுக்கு வணிகர்கள் மகாஜன சங்கம் பாராட்டு

சென்னை, மே.10— தமிழ்நாடு வணிகர்கள் மகாஜன சங்கத்தின் நிறுவன தலைவர் ஆர்.சந்திரன் ஜெயபால் வெளியிட்ட அறிக்கையில் கூறியிருப்பதாவது:—

தமிழ்நாடு வணிகர்கள் மகாஜன சங்கத்தின் 40-வது வணிகர் தின மாநாடு சென்னை மாதவரத்தில் நடைபெற்றது. இந்த மாநாட்டு கோரிக்கைகளில் ஒன்றாக தூத்துக்குடி மாவட்டம் கோவிலப்பட்டியில் நகராட்சிக்கு சொந்தமான வணிக வளாகத் தில் கடைகள் வைத்திருந்த 400 வணிகர்களின் கடைகளை உடைத்து அப்படிப்படுத்தியு கோவிலப்பட்டி நகராட்சியை கண்டித்து தீர்மானம் நிறைவேற்றப்பட்டது.

மேலும் 400 வணிகர்களும் மாற்று இடமாக தங்களுக்கு சொந்தமான 10 ஏக்கர் இடத்தில் வணிகம் செய்ததை நகராட்சிக்கு நிறுத்தியது. இதனை கண்டித்து 19-ந்தேதி உண்ணாவிரத நடத்த மாநாட்டில் அறிவிக்கப்பட்டது. இந்த நிலையில் எங்களது கோரிக்கையை ஏற்று கோவிலப்பட்டியில் 400 கடைகளை வியாபாரிகள் தங்கள் சொந்த இடத்தில் நடத்திக்கொள்ளலாம் என்று கோவிலப்பட்டி நகராட்சி அனுமதி கொடுத்துள்ளது. இதனை தமிழ்நாடு வணிகர்கள் மகாஜன சங்கம் வரவேற்கிறது.

எனவே உண்ணாவிரத போராட்டம் கைவிடப்பட்டது. அன்றைய தினம் தூத்துக்குடி கலெக்டர், தமிழக அரசை பாராட்டி 'தமிழ்நாடு வணிகர்கள் மகாஜன சங்கம் சார்பில் தூத்துக்குடியில் பாராட்டு கூட்டம் நடத்துவதற்கு தீர்மானிக்கப்பட்டு உள்ளது.

இவ்வாறு அவர் கூறியுள்ளார்.

தங்கம் விலை பவுனுக்கு ரூ.200 அதிகரிப்பு

சென்னை, மே 10— தங்கம் விலை கடந்த சில நாட்களாகவே உச்சத்தில் உள்ளது. கடந்த 5-ந்தேதி வரலாறு காணாத வகையில் பவுன் ரூ.46 ஆயிரத்து 200 ஆக உயர்ந்தது. அதன் பிறகு விலை சற்று குறைவதும் உயர்வதுமாக உள்ளது. நேற்று ஒரு பவுன் தங்கம் ரூ.45 ஆயிரத்து 736-க்கு விற்கப்பட்டது. இன்று பவுன் ரூ.45 ஆயிரத்து 936-க்கு விற்கப்படுகிறது. இன்று ஒரே நாளில் பவுனுக்கு ரூ.200 அதிகரித்துள்ளது. நேற்று ஒரு கிராம் தங்கம் ரூ.5 ஆயிரத்து 777-க்கு விற்கப்பட்டது. இன்று கிராமுக்கு ரூ.25 அதிகரித்து ரூ.5 ஆயிரத்து 742-க்கு விற்கப்படுகிறது.



கூட்டத்தில் அமைச்சர் சேகர்பாபு பேசிய போது எடுத்த படம்.

தி.மு.க. அரசை எந்த சக்தியாலும் அசைக்க முடியாது

அமைச்சர் சேகர்பாபு பேச்சு

சென்னை, மே. 10— சென்னை கிழக்கு மாவட்டம் அம்பத்தூர் கிழக்கு பகுதி தி.மு.க. சார்பில் திராவிட மடல் அரசின் இரண்டு ஆண்டு சாதனை விளக்க பொதுக் கூட்டம் கொரட்டூர் பஸ் நிலையம் அருகில் அம்பத் தூர் கிழக்கு பகுதி செயலாளர் எம்.டி. ஆர். நாகராஜ தலைமையில் நடைபெற்றது. கூட்டத்தில் இந்திசமய அறநிலையத்துறை அமைச்சர் பி.தே.சேகர்பாபு, விரும்பு பாகம்சட்ட மன்ற உறுப்பினர் பிரபாகராஜா ஆகியோர் கலந்துகொண்டு பேசினர்.

கூட்டத்தில் அமைச்சர் சேகர்பாபு பேசுகையில், கவர்னர் என்னை மதிப்பிற்குரிய நண்பர் என்று குறிப்பிட்டார். அவர் என்னை நண்பர் என்று குறிப்பிட்டதற்காக அவருக்கு நான் என்ற நிலையை தெரிவித்துக் கொள்கிறேன். ஆனால் கொள்கையிலே அவர் எங்கேனோ சமரசமாக இல்லை என்றால் நிச்சயமாக கொள்கைக்காக நட்பு துறக்கவும் நான் தயார் என்று அறிவித்தவர் தான் நமது முதல்-அமைச்சர்.

குறியெயான காலகட்டத்தில் முதல்-அமைச்சர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் பொறுப்பேற்ற நான்கு மாதங்களுக்குள் கொரோனா நோய் தொற்றே இல்லாத கொரோனா கவர்டே இல்லாத மாநிலமாக தமிழ்நாட்டை மாற்றிய நடுமனை நமது முதல்வரையே சாரும்.

இந்த முதல்வர் இருக கின்ற வரை ஒரு கவர்னர் ரவி அல்ல, ஓராயிரம் ரவி கள் ஒன்று கூடி வந்தாலும், இந்த ஆட்சியை ஆட்கோர, அசைக்கவோ முடியாது என்றார். இதற்குச்சியில் அம்பத்தூர் சட்டமன்ற உறுப்பினர் ஜோசப் சாமுவேல், மண்டல குழு

கடந்த ஆண்டைவிட இந்த ஆண்டு

பிளஸ்-2 கணிதத்தில் 100 மதிப்பெண் பெற்றவர்கள் எண்ணிக்கை 3 மடங்கு குறைவு பொறியியல் ‘கட ஆப்’ மார்க் குறைய வாய்ப்பு

சென்னை, மே.10— தமிழகத்தில் பிளஸ்-2 பொதுத் தேர்வு முடிவுகள் கடந்த 8-ந் தேதி வெளியானது. இதில் தேர்வு எழுதிய 94 சதவீத மாணவ-மாணவிகள் தேர்ச்சிபெற்றனர். கணித பாடத்தில் 690 பேர் மட்டும் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்று உள்ளனர். இது கடந்த ஆண்டுள்ள ஒப்பிடுகையில் மிகவும் குறைவாகும்.

கணிதத்தில் குறைவு கடந்த அண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த நிலையில் இந்த ஆண்டு சுமார் 3 பங்கு குறைந்துள்ளது. ஆனால் கடந்த ஆண்டைவிட இந்த ஆண்டு வேதியியல், இயற்பியல், போன்ற முக்கிய பாடங்களில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றவர்களின் எண்ணிக்கை அதிகமாக உள்ளது.

வேதியியல் பாடத்தை பொருத்தவரை கடந்த ஆண்டு 1500 மாணவர்கள் மட்டும் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த நிலையில் இந்த ஆண்டு சுமார் 3 பங்கு குறைந்துள்ளது. ஆனால் கடந்த ஆண்டைவிட இந்த ஆண்டு வேதியியல், இயற்பியல், போன்ற முக்கிய பாடங்களில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றவர்களின் எண்ணிக்கை அதிகமாக உள்ளது.

வேதியியல் பாடத்தை பொருத்தவரை கடந்த ஆண்டு 1500 மாணவர்கள் மட்டும் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெற்றிருந்த வேதியியல் பாடத்தை

ஆண்டில் 1858 பேர் கணிதத்தில் 100-க்கு 100 மதிப்பெண்கள் பெ